## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Deputation of Mr. Shakeel Ahmad Khan, Deputy Director, SMG Subject: Department, Jammu to Lucknow and Delhi.

Reference: RCD-148/4620-23/DSMG dated 06.12.2023.

## Government Order No. Cl -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated : 3 -01-2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Shakeel Ahmad Khan, Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Jammu for his official visit to Lucknow and Delhi w.e.f. 11.12.2023 to 18.12.2023 in connection with inspection of 12 meter (9/12) Prototype Electric Bus and for physical survey of vehicles in the office of the Principal Resident Commission, New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-SMG/1/2022-02

Dated: <u>63</u>-01-2024

Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of 1. India.
- Director, Motor Garages, J&K, Jammu. 2.
- Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department. 3.
- Concerned officer.
- Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, 4. 5. Transport Department.
- Govt. order/Stock file. 6.

(Nighat Parveen) Undér Secretary to Government Transport Department